## Crimes (Sentence Administration) (Sentence Administration Board) Appointment 2024 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2024-265

made under the

Crimes (Sentence Administration) Act 2005, s 174 (Appointment of Board Members)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Crimes (Sentence Administration) (Sentence Administration Board) Appointment 2024 (No 1).

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

## 3 Appointment

This instrument appoints Ms Deborah Martin as a non-judicial member of the Sentence Administration Board for a term ending 13 May 2025.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Attorney-General

15 August 2024